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TDA 2022

Preschool, Primary & Form 2-5 Students

We appreciate and value the ongoing commitment our returning parents and learners have made to TDA. As such, for
2022, Preschool and Primary fees structure will increase by the customary 5%. Our Form 2-5 fees structure will also
increase by the customary 5%.

Preschool and Primary School

Term Fees Annual Stationary Fee

P6,900.00

Class Level Development Levy

Preschool (Reception) P2,500.00

Standards 1-7 P6,825.00 P500.00 P2,500.00

Form 2-5 Secondary School Continuing Day Scholars

Class Level Term Fees Annual Stationary Fee

Forms 2 - 3 P8,610.00 P750.00

Development Levy

P3,000.00

P3,000.00

Forms 4 -5 P9,975.00 P1,000.00
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® Fee Discount Option ® New Student Registration fee (non-refundable)

» | 5% discount on term fees paid in full » | The new student registration fee is P500.
before the beginning of each term.

» | All term fees must be paid in full before the first ¢ Annual Stationary Fee
day of term in order for the discount to be » | Applicable to all students (current and new).
applied. » | To be paid in Term 1 or upon joining the school.

» | Applicable to all students (current and new, » | Applicable to students in Std 1 - F5
Reception - Form 5). > Not applicable to students in Reception classes.

¢ Development Levy
» | Applicable to new students only, registering at TDA to start in 2022.
» | To be paid in Term 1 or upon joining the school.
» | Applicable to all levels: Reception — F5.

e Late Fees
> | 5% late fee will be applied to every late term fee instalment.
» | Applicable to all students (current and new).
> | Applicable to all levels.

® 2022 IGCSE Exam Fees
» | Form 5 students will have IGCSE Exam fees due by July 31, 2022.
» | Exact fees to be determined by April 2022 following receipt of communication from Cambridge.
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